REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD9051

VI. 100% production tested at 25°C; guaranteed by design and
characterization testing for industrial temperature range.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Options
AD9051BRS –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package (SSOP) RS-28
AD9051BRS-2V –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package (SSOP) RS-28
AD9051/PCB 25°C Evaluation Board
AD9051-2V/PCB 25°C Evaluation Board
Table I. Digital Coding  (Single-Ended Input with AIN, AINB Bypassed to GND)
OR Digital Output
Analog Input Voltage Level (Out of Range) MSB . . . LSB
3.126 (3.50)* Positive Full Scale + 1 LSB 1 1111111111